State of Oregon Department of Forestry / Department of Revenue Notification number: 2009-781-50113 [78129082] Triangle Lake Spring 09 Aerial

Attached is the processed information from the Notification of Operation and/or Application for Permits.

Please review this information and retain for future reference.

[X] - Notice is given to the State Forester that an operation will be conducted on the lands described herein (ORS 527.670).

[X] - A permit to operate power driven machinery is issued for the lands described herein (ORS 477.625)

Herbs Cont: Atrazine 4L_Atrazine 90 WSP_Garlon 3A_4 Tahoe 3A_4E_Transline_Cleanslate_ 2 4D LV6_Amine NC Written Plans submitted with application-AP

I. WHERE TIMBER HARVESTING IS PART OF THE PROPOSED OPERATION:

A. NOTICE TO TIMBER OWNER: Party owning the harvested timber at the point it is first measured is shown in the section marked TIMBER OWNER and is responsible for payment of Oregon timber taxes.

B. NOTICE TO LAND OWNER: Party shown in the section marked LAND OWNER is responsible for reforestation of the site if so required.

II. WRITTEN PLANS:

[X] - A WRITTEN PLAN may be required before certain activities can commence on the Operation.

A WRITTEN PLAN may be required for the situations indicated by an [X] below. A WRITTEN PLAN must be submitted or a WRITTEN WAIVER must be obtained from the State Forester before any portion of the operation may commence.

[X] - Within 100 feet of a large lake or Type F or Type D stream.
[OAR 629-605-170(1)(a)]

Within 300 feet of a wildlife resource site listed in the 1984 ODF/ODFW Cooperative Agreement. [OAR 629-605-170(1)(b)]

Within 300 feet of any resource identified in the Divisions
645 or 665 of the administrative rules. [OAR 629-605-170(1)(c)]

- Within 300 feet of a state or federally listed threatened or endangered wildlife resource site. [OAR 629-605-170(1)(d)]

Please contact the Oregon Department of Forestry forester named on the Unit Information sheet for further information on requirements that may be necessary to meet before any activity/operation begins.

signed by Willie Bronson - representing the Land owner.

District: Western Lane

Office: Veneta

County: Lane

WOSTOT:

Received by ODF on February 20, 2009 at 0910

15 DAY WAITING PERIOD REQUIRED

****** NOTICE *****

The State Forester has determined that the following items requiring your attention are located within or adjacent to your operation area:

[] - Concerns [X] - Resources [X] - Water

See Unit Information on subsequent pages for details.

Operator:

Weyerhaeuser Co-So Vly P O Box 1819 Eugene, OR 97440

Phone: (541) 744-4600

Land owner:

Weyerhaeuser Co-So Vly P O Box 1819 Eugene, OR 97440

Phone: (541) 744-4600

Timber owner:

Phone:

Marvin D. Brown State Forester Dave Lorenz
District Forester

Notification: 09-50113 [78129082]

Unit: 1

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/02/2009 End date: 7/01/2009

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 35% to 65%

FP = L

No mass soil movement

FPA = H

Acres: 47

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial Broadcast

Brand name: Accord Conc_Foresters_Oust XP_SFM Carrier: None Additives: Crop Oil Foam Buster App rate: None

Other information: Hardball_Velpar DF_Westar_Continued

				N	E		N	W		s	W		s	E		
Sc	Twp	Rge													Harv tax	
32	158	07W				x	x	x	x							WT1

Water Concern Information

Description

Classification

Rule

Streams

N str-sm

Notification: 09-50113 [78129082]

Unit: 2 Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Start date: 3/02/2009 End date: 7/01/2009

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 35% to 65% No mass soil movement FP = L FPA = H

Acres: 5

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial Broadcast

Brand name: See Unit 1 And Comments

Additives: None

Carrier: None
App rate: None

				N	E		N	W		s	W		s	E		
Sc	Twp	Rge													Harv tax	
18	16S	06W		х	х											WT1

Water Concern Information

Description

Classification

Rule

Tribs Of Long Tom River

N str-sm Unknown class

Notification: 09-50113 [78129082]

Unit: 3

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/02/2009 End date: 7/01/2009

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

Slope of 35% to 65%

FP = L

No mass soil movement

FPA = H

Acres: 35

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial Broadcast

Brand name: See Unit 1 And Comments

Additives: None

Carrier: None App rate: None

				N	E	1 *	N	W		s	W		s	E		
Sc	Twp	Rge													Harv tax	
20	168	06W	x													WT1

Water Concern Information

Description

Classification

Rule

Trib Of Long Tom River

F str-dom use Unknown class Mand written plan

170a

Notification: 09-50113 [78129082]

Unit: 4

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/02/2009 End date: 7/01/2009

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

FP = L

Slope of 35% to 65% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

Acres: 81

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial Broadcast

Brand name: See Unit 1 And Comments

Additives: None

Carrier: None App rate: None

					N	E			N	w			s	W			s	E			
il	1	1		n	n	s	s	n	n	s	s	n	n	s	s	n	n	s	s	Harv	Reg
Sc	Twp	Rge	Government lot	е	w	w	е	е	w	w	е	е	w	w	е	е	w	w	е	tax	use
24	165	07W								x	x	x	x	x	x						WT1

Water Concern Information

Description	Classification	Rule
Streams	N str-sm	

Notification: 09-50113 [78129082]

Unit: 5

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/02/2009 End date: 7/01/2009

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

FP = L

Slope of 35% to 65% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

Acres: 44

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerial Broadcast

Brand name: See Unit 1 And Comments

Additives: None

Carrier: None App rate: None

				N	E		N	W		s	W		s	E		
Sc	Twp	Rge													Harv tax	
26	165	07W	·					х	х							WT1

Water Concern Information

Description

Classification

Rule

Streams

N str-sm Unknown class

Protected Resources Information

Code Description	Comment	Rule
NSO Northern Spotted Owl Site	May require written plan	210

Notification: 09-50113 [78129082]

Unit: 6

Status: Active

Stewardship Forester: Paul Clements

Phone number: (541) 935-2283

Start date: 3/02/2009 End date: 7/01/2009

Site conditions: Lake or Stream within 100 ft

FP = L

Slope greater 65% No mass soil movement

FPA = H

Acres: 108

Feet:

Estimated harvest: MBF

Activity: Herbicide Application

Methods: Aerail Broadcast

Brand name: See Unit 1 And Comments

Additives: None

Carrier: None

App rate: None

				, es.,	E			N		S		s	E		
Sc	Twp	Rge												Harv tax	
34	165	07W	х	х	х	х	x	х	x						WT1

Water Concern Information

Description

Classification

Rule

Tribs Of Fish Creek

Unknown class

Aerial Herbicide Application Report

Area/Road No. Majora Cr

Distr	ict: Sou	th Valley		фрисано	Seasoi	Sprima	09			v		
		/	\		B.	1981	8	Sec(32		
-					(AV	15-7-20	, I	Twp	(s)	155		
ļ					1	57	1	Rge(70		
	30-1508	-070W		29-	1505-0704	, ,	\	Eleva	ation:_		_ Scale 1"	= 1,000'
		. / . / .			7			Uni	t(s)	Date(s)	Time ((Begin	of Day (End)
		1				77	_ \	133	2		1 /	
	-					/	\rightarrow	-			/	
1	\				\mathcal{I}				of Fair		/	
	`	/ //	209 -	13334	- 1		/	Appli	or Equ	ipment:/ Method:_	Helicoste.	/
			203-	D25			1	Contr	actor/C	Co.:	1 · Evian	
\	\			\			/				or/certificat	ion#:
			'	-Ar		$^{\times}$ $\overline{}$	/	FAA	No.:			
	i	//	11	111								
1	1	$\mathcal{A} \setminus \mathcal{A}$. 111./	7				e Size:			
3	1-1505-	070W		AIN	50S-070W		/	Pressu	Time	Temp	Wind	1 DIII
	+				000 0.011	,		Date	Time	°F/°F	Dir/Spd	RH%
1	į	13 ⁵ /		\		//	1					
!) ,	1		\	<u> </u>	- // :			+		 	
1	/ '	37.6			Je		1		<u> </u>			
11 /		" \		1	\ \\\		/_					
1	(Y					7	Refore	station	Unit #:	09-	
Ĭ		- 1	,	255				Chemi	ical Su	pplier:	UAP Wi	lbur-Ellis
		_ 1	\ /	\	"	\mathbb{X}^{\sim}	, 7	Co	ntaine	rs rinsed a	t least 3x &	recycled
	(7	V	\				Comm	ents:_			
								Date		Ву		
			cal/Ac		Surfactant-	Carrier/Ac		Note: This re	cord shall b		rs in accordance w	
Unit	Acres	Chemical	Name)			T	Water	Total	Site	Τ	Target S	pecies
1332						-	G/Acre	G/Acre	Prep	Release		
1002			 							X	grass F	roibes
\dashv					 		-			 	<u> </u>	
Actual												
										L	L	
Written	plan req	uired? Yes C	רו א∘ ולק			Additional	Requirer	nents				
Resourc	e to be p	rotected:				Neighb	d Destart	ation:				—
Submitte	ed to:			Date		Wetlan	u Protecti	OII:				
Contract	tor Signe	:d:		Date		Open V	vater/Rain	ratt:				
		Date:				Other:	tection:					-
Accord C	onc., #62	719-324	Garlon 4,		'	Date State N	Votification	n Submitt	ed:	2/13/0	9	
Arsenal A Chopper,			Oust XP,			Notes: 15-da	y waiting	period cann	ot be w	aived for a	erial spray	_
Conifer-9				#62719-259 F, # 352-581		Full name of	all applicat	ors and tra	inees an	plying pes	ticide must h	e
Escort, #3			Other:	, " 352-561	-	recorded. All the pesticide	application	. must be	recorde	a within 30	days follow	ving
Other:			Other									

Aerial Herbicide Application Report

Area/Road No. Michaels Cr.

Distric	t: Sout	h Valley		.50.	Season	Sorina	09					
P	1	1		NA	~ ((WI		Sec(s	(3)			
1		/ /		" 5	\ //	JE TY		Twp	(s)			
and the same of th	/	(~	\times			Rge(s)			
>	1		07-160S-06	ow	۱ ×	08-160	0S-060W		tion:		Scale 1"	= 1,000'
1/				_			4	Unit	(s)	Date(s)	Time o (Begin	f Day /End)
7				200	4							
				SANCORA C	\	THE					/	
			5	K .				<u> </u>			/	
1		_						Type	of Equip	pment:		
1	\nearrow		200	1333	- 1	TOWN	.	Contra	actor/Co	nemou		
)	203-	7353	\sim						/certificati	ion#:
	,	4		/ L		7		FAA 1	Vo.:			
- "		1		/	i g	~ I. A.	6-6-17	Boom	Type:_			
	١	10	18-160S-0	ON	- (17-18	666AV					
1	}	1/////	10-1000-0	224-1	•	(Box sass		Pressu Date	Time	Tomp	Wind	DITO
1 /		N	1			To all the		Date	Time	Temp °F/°F	Dir/Spd	RH%
))	\	290									
M		1				6-124	W					
		= 1=			7							
					//				station			
17)	\ /	/ /			Chemi	cal Sup	plier:U	JAPWi	lbur-Ellis
						\prec					least 3x &	
	1	1		7) IF	~/			******				
								Date		Ву		
		(Trade	ical/Ac Name)		Surfactant-	Carrier/Ac		Note: This rec	ord shall be	kept for 3 years	in accordance w	ith ORS 634, 146.
Unit	Acres	Chemical				T	Water G/Acre	Total G/Acre	Site Prep	Release	Target S	pecies
							-	GARCIE	, icp	Release		
					<u> </u>	1						
						 				·		
Actual												
Written p	olan req	uired? Yes				Additional						
Resource	to be p	rotected:				Weight	or Notific	ation:		· · · · · · · · ·		
Submitte	d to:			Date		Wetlan	Veter/De	Oil:				
Contracto	or Signe	d:		Date		Open V	water/Kain	itail:				
State App	proved l	Date:				Other:	otection:					-
Accord Co			Garlon 4,	#464-554		Date State	Notificatio	n Submitt	ed:	-	***************************************	
Arsenal A			Oust XP,	#352-601		Notes: 15-d				ived for ae	rial spray.	
Chopper, # Conifer-90				#62719-259 F, # 352-581		Full name of	all applicat	tors and trai	nees app	olving pest	icide must l	be
Escort, #3:		. 005	Other:	, # 334-361		recorded. Al	application	on must be	recorded	within 30	days follow	ving
Other			Othory			Paritariae	-pp.soutivit					



South Valley Timberlands P.O. Box 1819 Eugene, OR 97440-1819 541-744-4600 (phone) 541-744-4688 (fax)

WRITTEN PLAN OF OPERATION FOR AERIAL HERBICIDE APPLICATION

Weyerhaeuser Company is planning aerial broadcast spray applications targeting broadleaf and/or herbaceous vegetation near protected resources. This letter is our submission of a written plan of operation for activities within 100 feet of protected resources. The attached plat shows the unit boundaries and resources to be protected. Chemical will not be mixed, handled or staged with 100 feet of protected resources.

No herbicide will be directly applied within 60 feet of the high water mark of any protected resource defined as F or D stream, lakes, significant wetlands and other areas of standing open water greater than one-quarter acre at the time of application. No treatment of timbered buffers left during harvest within 100 feet of protected resources will be done. All application will be done in compliance with the Oregon Forest Practices Rules and label instructions. The helicopter pilot will have a current map and/or aerial photo showing locations of the unit boundaries and resources requiring protection. Application of herbicide within the 100 ft adjacent to the protected resources will be flown parallel to the stream.

Unit # 1333 - Michaels Creek Legal Description: T165 R6W Se	•
Legal Description: T165 R6W Se	-18
Stream & Classification _5F	
	
Sincerely,	Date Submitted: 2/13/09
Willie Brown	
Willie Drevon	
	•
Willie Bronson, Forester	
South Valley Area	
•	
Operator	Date
Forest Practices Forester	Date
W:\SQVALLEY\0 FORESTRY\AERIALSPRAY\2009 PR	

Other:

Other:

	(541) 744-4600	(541) 746-2511	[24 hrs.]			Area/R	oad No	1000	Tom	20
		Aerial Herbic	ide Application	n Report				.044 140	·	1000	
District: Sout	th Valley			Seasor	Sorma	09					
District: Sour	20-160S-	266	332	Seasor 1	6-160S-060W		Sec(Twp Rge(Eleva Unit 133 Type Appli Contr Full n FAA Boom Nozzl Pressu Date Refore Chemi	s) (s) (s) ation: (s) of Equiporation I factor/Column of Size: a Type: the Size: are: Time Time	Date(s) Date(s) Date(s) Date(s) Date(s) Date(s)	Scale 1" Time of (Begin / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	= 1,000' of Day //End) ion #: RH%
							Date		Ву		
	Chemi	cal/Ac		Surfactant-	Carrier/Ac		Note: This re	cord shall be	kept for 3 years	s in accordance w	ith ORS 634 146
Unit Acres	(Trade	Name)									
	Citemen					Water G/Acre	Total G/Acre	Site Prep	Release	Target S	
1334 35									Χ	grass.	Fabes
										*	
											-
Actual						,					
Written plan req Resource to be p Submitted to: O Contractor Signe State Approved	protected: SA OF - Veneta ed:	= aus	Date2_/	13/09	T/E Pro	or Notific d Protection Vater/Rain	ation: on: nfall:				
Accord Conc., #62 Arsenal AC, #241 Chopper, #241-29 Conifer-90, #3470 Escort, #352-439	-299 6				Date State Notes: 15-da Full name of recorded. Al	ay waiting pall applicated in applicated in applicated in applicated in applicated in application in applicatio	period cann tors and tra on must be	ot be wa	nived for ac	erial spray.	oe ving

the pesticide application.



South Valley Timberlands P.O. Box 1819 Eugene, OR 97440-1819 541-744-4600 (phone) 541-744-4688 (fax)

100

WRITTEN PLAN OF OPERATION FOR AERIAL HERBICIDE APPLICATION

Weyerhaeuser Company is planning aerial broadcast spray applications targeting broadleaf and/or herbaceous vegetation near protected resources. This letter is our submission of a written plan of operation for activities within 100 feet of protected resources. The attached plat shows the unit boundaries and resources to be protected. Chemical will not be mixed, handled or staged with 100 feet of protected resources.

No herbicide will be directly applied within 60 feet of the high water mark of any protected resource defined as F or D stream, lakes, significant wetlands and other areas of standing open water greater than one-quarter acre at the time of application. No treatment of timbered buffers left during harvest within 100 feet of protected resources will be done. All application will be done in compliance with the Oregon Forest Practices Rules and label instructions. The helicopter pilot will have a current map and/or aerial photo showing locations of the unit boundaries and resources requiring protection. Application of herbicide within the 100 ft adjacent to the protected resources will be flown parallel to the stream.

Unit # 1334 - Long Tom 20 Legal Description: 165 - 6w - 20 Stream & Classification 5F, Dw5	STreams
Sincerely,	Date Submitted: 2/13/09
Wille Brown	
Willie Bronson, Forester South Valley Area	
Operator	Date
Forest Practices Forester	Date
W:\SQVALLEY\0 FQRESTRY\AERIALSPRAY\2009 PF	QJECTS/WRITTEN PLANS/2009 WRITTENPLAN

Escort, #352-439

Other:

Other:

Other:_

		541) 744-4600	(541) 746-2511	Area/Road No. Bear Vik									
		Aerial Herbicide Application Report						oad No.	_Nea	VVII			
District: South Val					Spring	09							
							Sec(s		24				
1 \) /	\			4	Twp		65				
						/4	Rge(s) '	7W				
	L	(/2 <u> </u>			Eleva	tion:		Scale 1"	= 1,000'		
11	17		16	Ch			Unit		Date(s)	Time o (Begin			
			· /	N.	_	\mathcal{A}	133	8		/			
12			X				-	-		/			
	*	209	338	∢		*				telicoste	21		
200		\)		, ,	*	Applie	cation Nactor/Co	Method:	Herial			
23-160S-070W			7/ 24-1	60 2 -070W	/					r/certificati	ion#:		
I\\ B	um!		L 24-1	7	1		FAA	Vo.:					
)) \	\ 1	/	· ·	\setminus \mid		Type:_					
W _	ı		\ \			•		Size:_					
1	_ Ł	1.	1 1	\			Pressu	re:	Temp	Wind	RH%		
The state of the s	F	209-13	راسطه	#	_		<u> </u>	Time	°F.°F	Dir/Spd	KH76		
	_ ['		7			.							
		≥ ′	J										
		V.								<u> </u>			
[Λ			4/	`				<u> </u>				
F-7-23	- /1						Chemi	station	Unit #:	JAP_Wi	Ihum Ellin		
%	//	`	\/			1	Co	ntainer	rinsed at	least 3x &	recycled		
	\I		r				Comm						
11:0:3				_/									
							Date		Ву				
Unit Acres Chemi	Chemic (Trade			Surfactant-	Carrier/Ac	_	Note: This rec	ord shall be	kept for 3 years	in accordance wi	ith ORS 634.146		
	-				ļ	Water G/Acre	Total G/Acre	Site Prep	Release	Target S	pecies		
1338 81					ļ				Χ	91655	-Fribes		
										Y			
Actual													
Written plan required?	VecC) No [V]			Additional	Daguiror	nonto						
Resource to be protect	ed:				Wetland	d Protectio	on·						
Submitted to:			Date		Open W	Jater/Dain	fall:				一		
Contractor Signed:			Date		T/E D.	tection:	ıdıı						
State Approved Date:_					Other:	nection:							
Accord Conc., #62719-32	24	Garlon 4,	#464-554		Date State N	Intification	n Submitt	ad.	2/12/4	o .			
Arsenal AC, #241-299	enal AC, #241-299 Oust XP, #352-601					y waiting p	eriod cann	ot be wa	ived for a	rial spray.			
Chopper, #241-296 Conifer-90, #34704-689	opper, #241-296 Transline, #62719-259					all applicat	ors and trai	nees app	olying pest	icide must b	be		
Confer-90, #34704-689 Velpar DF, # 352-581					recorded. All information must be recorded within 30 days following								

the pesticide application.

Aerial Herbicide Application Report

Area/Road No. Hayes Cr 26

Dist	rict: Sout	th Valley			Seaso	n Spring	09					
22	2-160S- 0 7	7000	16-7-23. 13-160S-070W					Sec(Twp Rge((s) /	63 7W		
	16-71				Succession and		1		tion:		Scale 1"	= 1,000'
			¥// ~		~			Unit	(s)	Date(s)	Time ((Begin	of Day /End)
	1			/	7		7	/33	9		/	
	6							<u> </u>	-			
	Be	m		#_	//			Type	of Equi	pment:	/	
			×		/		11	Appli	cation N	Method:		
Y	16.		209	-1339	Jan Comment		. \		actor/Co ame of		r/certificat	ion#:
27	-160S-07	ow 🕌		26-160	3.070W	ψ	7	FAA	No.:			
		SN		20-100	A COUNTY			Boom	Type:_			
Λ	Ţ		Δ .				\setminus $ $	Pressu				
)	198000000		1		and the interest their		<u>Date</u>	Time	Temp °F/°F	Wind Dir/Spd	RH%
,		1	(BLM							Dit/Spu	\vdash
								-				
It /			1	//			1	 	├─	-		\vdash
				//			- 1	Pafara	station	I In:t #.	<u> </u>	
			(JAP Wi	lbur-Ellis
			1			-		Co	ntainers	s rinsed at	least 3x &	recycled
			<u> </u>	*				Comm	ients:			
					-			Date		Ву		
		(Trade	ical/Ac Name)		Surfactant	-Carrier/Ac		Note: This re-	cord shall be	kept for 3 years	in accordance w	ith ORS 634 146.
Unit	Acres	Chemical					Water G/Acre	Total G/Acre	Site Prep	Release	Target S	pecies
1339	44									X	94465	Forbes
											· ·	-
												 ,
Actual							L					
Writter	n plan req	uired? Yes	D № Ø			Additional	Requirer	nents		· · · · · · · ·		
Dasour	oo to bo =	rotected:	,			Neighb	or Notific	ation:				_
Submit	ted to:	rotected:		Date		Wetlan	d Protecti	on:				
Contrac	tor Signe	ed:		Date		Open W	Vater/Rain	ıfall:				
State A	pproved	Date:				Other:	tection:_					
	Conc., #62			#464-554		Date State N	Votificatio	n Submitt	ed: 2	113/09	7	
	AC, #241- , #241-29		Oust XP, Transline	#352-601		Notes: 15-da	y waiting	period cann	ot be wa	ived for a	rial spray.	
Conifer-90, #34704-689 Velpar DF, #352-581 recorded All information must be recorded within 20 d						days follow	be ving					
Escort, # Other:	352-439		Other:			the pesticide	application					

Aerial Herbicide Application Report

Area/Road No. Nelson North

District: South Valley		ie	Season	1 Spring	09					
		The second secon	/		1	Sec(s		4		
	,	-	· 6.	//	\\	Twp		65	-	
				T)	13(/	Rge(7W		
	\			115	31/6	Eleva	tion:		Scale 1"	= 1,000
	27-1	60\$ - 070W	,		115	Unit	(c) T	Date(s)	Time o	£ Dov
	/	/ >	1			Oilli	(2)	Date(S)	(Begin	
	1					12/1	1		/	
\mathcal{B}_{ℓ}	$cm \setminus I$	/	j		\forall	134	' 		/	
			7	resemb sections were to	W				/	
	(_			1				/	
			_ \	\ /	#	Type	of Faui	ment.	Helicost	A
	\mathcal{M}	209-134	11						Aevial	30
JF SN	_	\wedge	\)			actor/Co		/ Prisi	7
		. /.	\	\					r/certificati	on#:
(6.7.1.59 × 2.1)	/ }	<u>}</u>	\				4			
, S	· /}		_ \	_ \ /	N -	FAA :				
	He						Type:_			
	57 ∏	\					e Size:_			
34-160S-070W	31	\ /		j		Pressu		1		
1		٢		1	. \	Date	Time	Temp °F/°F	Wind Dir/Spd	RH%
	V	1	1	1	- 1	\vdash	1	1	Бигора	—
	//		(- 1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
	((. 1	1	1	1	Į	1		1
			1	11.0	- 1		-	1		
#	\ }		~/	¥-						
1	// 、		\	(Unit #:0		
	-1-22			\	1	Chemi	ical Sup	plier:l	JAP _Wi	lbur-E
		1 "		\				rinsed at	t least 3x &	z recyc
		. \		1						
						Data				
						Date		Ву		
	iical/Ac e Name)		Surfactant	-Carrier/Ac		Note: This re	cord shall be	kept for 3 years	s in accordance w	ith ORS 6
Unit Acres Chemical	T	1	Ι		Water	Total	Site		Target S	pecies
	 		<u> </u>		G/Acre	G/Acre	Prep	Release		
1341 108								X	9 8455	Forl
									4	
	 	 	 	1						
Actual]							
		I	L						L	
Written plan required? Yes	N₀ C	i		Additional	Require	mente				
pian roquirou: 165	- 110									
Resource to be protected: 5	F STre	eam								
Submitted to: ODI - Venet	د	Date 2/1	0/09	Wetland	rotecti	on:				
Contractor Signed:		Date		Open W	ater/Rain	ntall:				
State Approved Date:				T/E Pro	tection:_	 				
Accord Co				Other:						
Accord Conc., #62719-324 Arsenal AC, #241-299		, #464-554		Date State N						
Chopper, #241-296		, #352-601 e, #62719-259		Notes: 15-da						
Conifer-90, #34704-689	Velpar D	OF, # 352-581		Full name of recorded. Al						
Escort, #352-439	Other:	, 552 551		the pesticide			recorded	within 30	uays 101101	Amg
Other:	Other:			are pesticide	whhiteario1	••				



Nelson North

South Valley Timberlands P.O. Box 1819 Eugene, OR 97440-1819 541-744-4600 (phone) 541-744-4688 (fax)

WRITTEN PLAN OF OPERATION FOR AERIAL HERBICIDE APPLICATION

Weyerhaeuser Company is planning aerial broadcast spray applications targeting broadleaf and/or herbaceous vegetation near protected resources. This letter is our submission of a written plan of operation for activities within 100 feet of protected resources. The attached plat shows the unit boundaries and resources to be protected. Chemical will not be mixed, handled or staged with 100 feet of protected resources.

No herbicide will be directly applied within 60 feet of the high water mark of any protected resource defined as F or D stream, lakes, significant wetlands and other areas of standing open water greater than one-quarter acre at the time of application. No treatment of timbered buffers left during harvest within 100 feet of protected resources will be done. All application will be done in compliance with the Oregon Forest Practices Rules and label instructions. The helicopter pilot will have a current map and/or aerial photo showing locations of the unit boundaries and resources requiring protection. Application of herbicide within the 100 ft adjacent to the protected resources will be flown parallel to the stream.

Unit # 1341 - Nelson No.Th Legal Description: 165-7W-34									
Legal Description: 165-7w-34									
Stream & Classification 5F - @ NW C.	or of Cunit								
Sincerely,	Date Submitted: 2/13/09								
Willia Brown									
	ware.								
Willie Bronson, Forester									
South Valley Area									
Operator	Date								
Forest Practices Forester	Date								